Ministry Reach — Community Chaplains — Archdiocese of Brisbane

In comparison with Census

[Mass in languages other than English, various faith and community events, pilgrimages, home visits, etc]

Community + Community Chaplain
[current role(s) + role(s) in parish]

1. African [Rwanda, Congo, South
Sudan, Burundi], *Myanmarese, *Sri
Lankans and other newly arrived in
Logan

(Cross Cultural Pastoral Minister —
Canossian)

2. Brazilian /Portuguese-speaking
(No Chaplain Mass Celebrant Sydney-
based, Marist)

3. Chinese
(Chaplain, Missionary of Christ)

4. Croatian
(Chaplain, Franciscan)

Dutch
(presumed integrated)
occasional Mass by Bishop emeritus
Fijian
(No Chaplain - Mass Celebrant/Retired
Local Priest, occasional)
Filipino
(No Chaplain - Mass Celebrants: Parish
Priests/Associate Pastor)

French+French Mauritian
(presumed integrated)

German
(presumed integrated)
5. Indian - Syro Malabar
(Parish Priest/Hospital Chaplain)
two communities - north /south
Indian - Syro Malankara (Pastor/
Associate Pastor /Hospital Chaplain)
6. Indonesian
(Chaplain/Capuchin)
Irish
(presumed integrated)
7. ltalian
(Chaplain/Scalabrinian)

8. Korean
(Chaplain - Brisbane, Gold Coast)

9. Latin American
(Chaplain/Scalabrinian/Parish Priest)

Maltese
(presumed integrated)
10. Lebanese Maronite
(Parish Priest/Hospital Chaplain)
(Brisbane, Gold Coast, Toowoomba)

11. Lebanese Melkite
(Parish Priest/Vicar for Youth/Hospital
Chaplain)

New Zealand (Presumed integrated)

Papua New Guinea
(No Chaplain)
12. Polish
(Chaplain/Society of Christ/Parish Priest)
Brisbane, Gold Coast
Samoan
Chaplaincy ceased 2018, Mass
Celebrant/s in process
South Africa
(presumed integrated)
Spanish
(presumed integrated)
13. South Sudanese
(Chaplain/Associate Pastor)

14. Timor Leste
(Cross Cultural Pastoral Minister)

Tongan

(No Chaplain, Sydney based Mass
Celebrant, occasional)

15. Ukrainian
(Parish Priest/Air Force Chaplain)

United Kingdom (excl Ireland)
United States of America

16. Viethamese
(Chaplain/Associate Pastor)
Catholics born overseas
(this table only)

Persons

reached by

Chaplaincy

(approx.)
2011

900

800

600

6,500

200

350

500

500

800

695

1,000

250

200

3,000

16,295

1
REACH 2011

Census
Catholics
Greater
Brisbane
2011

1,778

1,477

1,988

3,440

3,517

16,148

784
(Mauritius)

4,416

3,629

1,336
7,670
7,447

2,159

8,731

1,507

Lebanon
(491)

Iraq (219)
Syria (--)

24,056

3,281

3,994

1,778

21,816

3,472

94,074

T
Census 2011

Persons

reached by

Chaplaincy

(approx.)
2018

200

150

70
125

200

2,300

150

4,100

430

500

450

700

2,500

600

1,300

500

600
195

600

3,000

12,475

/]\
REACH 2018

Total Catholics overseas-born from 194 nationalities (Greater Brisbane)

Total Catholics Australian-born (Greater Brisbane)

Census
Catholics
Greater
Brisbane
2016

371

247
1 485

1,662

1,715

1,617

1,780

751

15,168

1,661

2,389

3,941

1,001
5,561
5,060

1,724

4,081

701

891

14,221
3,033

2,113

1,292

2,792
806

896

173

233

145

11,042
1,575
3,784

49,430

T
Census 2016

117,027

371,537

Rwanda
(84)
Congo
(127)
Burundi

(160)
Myanmarese

Sri Lankan

Bosniaq,

Serbiaq,
Herzegovina

Chaplaincy
ceased
2017;
integrating
Mass in
parish 4x/

Yr

Lebanon
(373)

Iraq (439)
Syria (79)



