Ministry Reach – Community Chaplains – Archdiocese of Brisbane In comparison with Census

[Mass in languages other than English, various faith and community events, pilgrimages, home visits, etc]

[Mass in languages other than English				· ·	-
Community + Community Chaplain [current role(s) + role(s) in parish]	Persons reached by Chaplaincy (approx.) 2011	Census Catholics Greater Brisbane 2011	Persons reached by Chaplaincy (approx.) 2018	Census Catholics Greater Brisbane 2016	
	900	1,778	200	371	Rwanda
1. African [Rwanda, Congo, South					(84) Congo
Sudan, Burundi], *Myanmarese, *Sri					(127) Burundi
Lankans and other newly arrived in Logan					(160)
(Cross Cultural Pastoral Minister –			150	247	Myanmarese
Canossian)		1 477	70	1 485	
2 P _{mar} ilian /Dentus and a soliton		1,477	125	1,662	Sri Lankan
 Brazilian/Portuguese-speaking (No Chaplain Mass Celebrant Sydney- based, Marist) 				.,	
3. Chinese	800	1,988	200	1,715	
(Chaplain, Missionary of Christ)		2 4 4 0	2 200	1 4 1 7	Bosnia,
4. Croatian (Chaplain, Franciscan)		3,440	2,300	1,617	Serbia,
Dutch		3,517		1,780	Herzegovina
(presumed integrated) occasional Mass by Bishop emeritus					
Fijian	600		150	751	
(No Chaplain - Mass Celebrant/Retired					
Local Priest, occasional) Filipino	6,500	16,148		15,168	Chaplaincy
(No Chaplain - Mass Celebrants: Parish				·	ceased 2017;
Priests/Associate Pastor)					integrating
French+French Mauritian (presumed integrated)		784 (Mauritius)		1,661	Mass in parish 4x/
German		4,416		2,389	yr
(presumed integrated)		.,		2,007	
5. Indian - Syro Malabar (Parish Priest/Hospital Chaplain)					
two communities - north/south		3,629	4,100	3,941	
Indian - Syro Malankara (Pastor/					
Associate Pastor/Hospital Chaplain) 6. Indonesian	200	1,336	430	1,001	
(Chaplain/Capuchin)					
lrish (presumed integrated)		7,670		5,561	
7. Italian	350	7,447	500	5,060	
(Chaplain/Scalabrinian) 8. Korean	500	2,159	450	1,724	
6. Korean (Chaplain - Brisbane, Gold Coast)		_/		· /· = ·	
9. Latin American	500	8,731	700	4,081	
(Chaplain/Scalabrinian/Parish Priest)					
Maltese (presumed integrated)		1,507		701	
10. Lebanese Maronite			2,500		
(Parish Priest/Hospital Chaplain) (Brisbane, Gold Coast, Toowoomba)		Lebanon			Lebanon
11. Lebanese Melkite	800	(491) Iraq (219)	600	891	(373) Iraq (439)
(Parish Priest/Vicar for Youth/Hospital		Syria ()			Syria (79)
Chaplain)		24.054		14001	
New Zealand (Presumed integrated)		24,056		14,221	
Papua New Guinea (No Chaplain)				3,033	
12. Polish	695	3,281	1,300	2,113	
(Chaplain/Society of Christ/Parish Priest) Brisbane, Gold Coast					
Samoan	1,000		500	1,292	
Chaplaincy ceased 2018, Mass Celebrant/s in process					
South Africa		3,994		2,792	
(presumed integrated) Spanish				806	
(presumed integrated)					
13. South Sudanese (Chaplain/Associate Pastor)	250	1,778	600	896	
14. Timor Leste	200		195	173	
(Cross Cultural Pastoral Minister)					
Tongan (No Chaplain, Sydney based Mass Celebrant, occasional)				233	
15. Ukrainian			600	145	
(Parish Priest/Air Force Chaplain) United Kingdom (excl Ireland)		21,816		11,042	
United States of America		, 0 . 0		1,575	
16. Vietnamese	3,000	3,472	3,000	3,784	
(Chaplain/Associate Pastor) Catholics born overseas			· ·		
(this table only)	16,295	94,074	12,475	49,430	
	个 REACH 2011	↑ Census 2011	个 REACH 2018	↑ Census 2016	
Total Catholics overseas-born	from 194 natio	nalities (Grea	ıter Brisbane)	117,027	
Total Catholics Australian-born (Greater Brisbane)				371,537	
Total Camolics Australian-born (Greater Brisbane)				3/1,53/	